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THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT
KHAIRPUR MIRS
Phone No.0243-9280170, Fax: 0243-9280171, www.bbsutsd.edu.pk

E-mail:bbsutsd.edu.pk@gmail.com

NO.BBSUTSD/KHP/Dean-2020/— /‘2/ DATED: 2 ’/ o & /2020
To.

Regional Office Head Office
M/s Kashif Constructors M/s Kashif Constructors
CEO CEO
Jillani Mubhalla, Khairpur Mirs. Office No. B 1-006 Clifton
Office No: +92 243-715986 Garden II Block IIT Kehkshan
Mob:+92 300-9772967 Clifton Karachi.

Mob: +92 301-2111166
Office No. +92 21 35 87 47555

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (CRC)
MEETING HELD ON 24-08-2020.

Please find enclosed herewith minutes of meeting containing decision of Complaint

Redressal Committee (CRC) on complaint of complainant CEO, M/s Kashif Constructor’s for information.

Dean Faculty of Engineering Technology/
Chairman (CRC)

Copy to the:-

1. Al' members of CRC.

& irman/Member Procurement Committee.

3.7 As: istant Director (Legal-II) SPPRA, Karachi (with reference to his letter No.AD(L-II)/
SPI'RA/CMS-154/2019-20/0397 dated: 17-08-2020 received on 18-08-2020).

4. Se. retary to Vice Chancellor, BBSUTSD Khairpur Mirs for kind perusal of the authority.
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' e < £ @ THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED
I o™ UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT
P KHAIRPUR MIRS
T Phone No.02Z43-9280170, Fax: 0243-9280171, www.bbsutsd.edu.pk
E-mail:bbsutsd.edu. pk@gmail.com

NO.BBSUTSD/KHP/Dean-2020/— | 5 4 DATED: D4/ o8 /2020

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (CRC)I
MEETING HELD ON 24-08-2020.

The Chairman CRC received following complaints of M/s Kashif Constructor’s

H Letter No.KC/PD/BBSUTSD/KHP/2600 dated: 07-08-2020 through SPPRA vide
letter No.AD(L-II)/SPPRA/CMS-154/2019-20/0397 dated: 17-08-2020 received on
18-08-2020 (Annex-1).

il. Letter No.KC/CRC/PD/BBSUTSD/KHP/2602 dated: 17-08-2020 received on 18-08-
2020 (Annex-II).

As per SPP Rule# 31(5) of SPP Rule 2010, “The Complaint Redressal Committee shall
announce its decision within seven days and intimate the same to bidder and the authority within three
working day:.” '

In the connection the Chairman called a CRC meeting vide letter No.BBSUTSD/KHP/Dean-
2020/117 daied 20-08-2020 in which Member/Chairman Procurement Committee was called to appear
before the Committee and submit relevant record. The CRC also provided opportunity to the complainant
vide letter No.BBSUTSD/KHP/Dean-2020/118 dated 20-08-2020 to appear before the CRC along with
relevant doc iments and record his statement/written statement.

CRC meeting was held on 24-08-2020 at 1:00 pm in the Conference Hall, BBSUTSD,
Khairpur Mirs. The meeting was chaired by Professor Dr Hussain Bux Marri, Dean Faculty of Engineering
Technology, BBSUTSD Khairpur Mirs. The meeting started with the recitation of the Holy Quran and
followed i y the introduction of Committee members. The list of participants (Annex-I11).

The Chair in his opening remarks welcomed all the members and briefed them that
complainis received from M/s Kashit Constructor’s, Khairpur against the NIT issued by the Benazir Bhutto

Shaheed University of Technology and Skill Development (BBSUTSD), Khairpur Mirs (Procuring
Agency).

Discussion:

The CRC called complainant Mr. Muhammad Kashif, CEO, M/s Kashif Constructor’s who
appea-zd before the CRC on 24-08-2020, The complainant was asked to submit his written statement but:

“He did not submitted any written statement and requested the CRC that eatlier
submitted complaint may be considered as my written statement. He further
stated that the NIT does not comply SPP Rules.
i. He stated that pre bid meeting is required in this case as per IB.17.
1. He further stated that as per prudent practice the procuring agency

required to ask bidders to have project work experience worth 50% of

the estimated cost.
However, the Chairman CRC read out 1B.17 wherein it was not mentioned
anywhere that pre bid meeting is mandatory required. Therefore, for pre bid
meeting clarification(s) is required from the bidder. In this case despite of
providing advice frg :t Director, BBSUTSD Khairpur Mirs vide letter
No.BBSUTSD/PLYKHP/-227\ dated 11-08-2020 to CEO, M/s Kashif
Constructor’s, h¢ did not furthfr requested for clarification(s).
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Further, the CRC referred clause (2.16) A(i) & (iv) Regulations for Procurement
of Works (2013) and same was showed to CEO, M/s Kashif Constructor’s and
his concern was satisfactorily clarified/resolved.

iii. He also requested to CRC for extension of date on sympathetical consideration.
iv. He conceded before the CRC in his verbal statement that his firm did not submit the

bid documents on the given date and time as per NIT.”

The CRC asked Chairman. Procurement Committee for his stance upon the complaints. The
Chairman, Procurement Committee referred and read out SPP Rule# (23) before the CRC and submitted
written statement along with relevant documents to the CRC (Annex-1V). He explained that the NIT was

prepared as per SPP Rules and after approval of the authority same was released in the national newspapers
by the Procuring Agency.

Findings:

The CRC after hearing both the parties i.e Chairman, Procurement Commitiee and Mr.
Muhammad Kashif, CEO. M/s Kashif Constructor’s, and after review of the written documents/statements

submitted by Chairman, Procurement Committee and complaint/verbal statement of complainant in light of
the SPP Rules 2010 and found as under:

1. That the queries raised by complainant during his verbal statement and in written
complaint were deviating from the SPP Rules. The complainant was given full
opportunity to prove his raised queries from SPP Rules but he can not prove.

i It has been noted at para 2 of the complaint dated 07-08-2020 that, “the bidders to
have the projects work experience worth 50% of the estimated cost™ is incorrect and
misleading whereas the turnover/experience mentioned in the NIT is in accordance

with the SPPRAs clause (2.16) in the Guidelines/Regulations for procurement of
works.

iii. Therefore, no justified ground was observed in the complaint on the basis of which

“the pre bid meeting may be called. However, pre bid meeting call is not mandatory
in this work.

iv. Mr. Muhammad Kashif, CEO, M/s Kashif Constructor’s conceded during the
personal appearing before the CRC in his statement that his firm did not submit the
bid documents on the given date and time as per NIT.

The CRC after heard both the parties and in light of the SPP Rules has decided that:

“The complaint submitted by Mr. Muhammad Kashif, CEO, M/s Kashif
Constructor’s is not based on the facts, hence cannot be considered and hereby
declined / rejected.”

W: {‘@1 Syed Ngdeem Shah
D

1strict Afeounts Officer ProjectDirector
Khairpur/Member/Representitive Sindh Irrigated Agriculture Productivity
Enhancement Project (SIAPEP), Water
Management Wing, Agriculture Department,
,\ B Government of Sindh, Hyderabad

SCJJ' A Member/Independent Professional
53 k-éﬁ*‘ ’

Prof. Dr Hussain Bux Marri
Dean, Faculty of Engineering Technology
Member / Chairman
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GOVEPNMENT OF SINDH g _u 2
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY % “;r £e

SiiOH PUBLIC PROCURELENT
AEGULATORY AUTHORITY

NO.AD(L-1D/SPPRA/CMS-1541/201 9-20/5’7_')7‘?-? Karachi, dated the / r August, 2020

To , /

“Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University of

Technology and Skill Development
Khairpur Mirs.

Subject:

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of complaint received
from M/s. Kashif Construction’s vide letter No. KC/PD/BBSUTD/Khp/2600 dated 07-08-2020
and to advise the procuring agency to redress grievances of the complainant/ bidder through
Complaint Redressal Committee (CRC) in accordance with Rule-31 of SPP Rules, 2010.

2. It is informed that the procuring agency’s CRC upon receiving a complaint
from an aggrieved bidder shall announce its decision within seven days and intimate the
same to the bidder and the Authority within three working days in terms of Rule-31(5) of
SPP Rules, 2010, If the committee fails to arrive at the decision within seven days, the
complaint shall stand transferred to the Review Committee (RC) which shall dispose of the
complaint in accordance with the procedure laid down under Rule-32, if the aggrieved bidder
files the review appeal along with requisite fees within ten days of such transfer. It may be
noted that the procuring agency shall award the contract after the decision of the CRC and
in case of failure of the CRC to decide the complaint, the procuring agency shall not award
the contract until the expiry of appeal period or the final adjudication by the RC in terms of
Rule-31(6) and Proviso of Rule-31(7) of SPP Rules, 2010.

¥ In view of the above, the procuring agency is advised to redress the complainant’s
grievances through CRC and furnish its decision to this Authority within stipulated time period
as specified under Rule-31 of SPP Rules, 2010. WAL

3| €| 000
IRECTOR (LEGAL-II)

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

p——

The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Board & University Department, Karachi.

2. The Project Director, Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University of Technology and Skill
Development Khairpur Mirs.

The Staff Officer to Managing Director SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.

4. M/s. Kashif Construction’s Regional Office Address: Jillani Muhalla Khairpur
Mir’s Sindh Cell: 0300-9772967.

[N}




Ref: # 1<\ P O|BE U TO| kD] 260 Date: O1-08-%0

['he Project Director
BRSUTSD

KHAIRPUR MIRS,

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CALL UP THE PRE BID MEETING AS PER CLAUSE IB.17
RErerRENCE, NIT 1D, T00972-20-0005 & NIT ID. T00972-20-0005 POSTED
ON 31-07-2020 ON PPMSPPRA WEBSITY.

s R espected Sir,

cited reference works. [Iem.e bids were downloade-d._n[\g ; ; g

undersigned firm inform to you that please may cal 411_
*:PP[\A Imh- 23 (1 ) fm above 1el’eienre wmksﬁq_l%

avoid the violation of SPP Rule 44, 4 4&% N
\e/ It is further Clallf)! té‘[fExﬁ 13&111?{’? as per prudent practice the procuring agency required Lo
is Q}gﬁgwmk ‘experience worth 50% of the estimated cost but unfortunately

k bidders to ]nve p
g '.ﬁ.‘____ gonie gwatet than the twice of lhe estimated cost of instanl lnor_menu'ul
M" /\funl\ llnlu - lér

j"/ . mc:Ll]hefL

(J“Efmpeltlwe bidding as avoid the misshape are occur in future.

5 \erefore lequesled to you call up the ple bid meetmg f01 chufy the items and
Ep%ahfzgahon condition as per SPP Rules as ensure the fair lransparency in open

This is most important and urgent.

Regards

Q/l ,./5:,-»\'“

p)(\ /S KASHIF CONSTRUCTORS O{NJ}‘/{_) 2

Y cko
t‘»f’\f:?(:npy forwarded to // \J() W
o The Justice (R). Dr. Ghous Muhammad Trustee, Transparency International Pakistan 4-C
Mezzanine Floor Khayaban-e-Ittehad Phase VII defence Housing Authority Karachi
¢ The Managing Divector Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karchi.

¢  The master lile

REGIONAL OFFICE POSTAL ADDRESS: HEAD OFFICE:

Jilani Muhalla Khairpur Mir's Office No. B 1-006 Clifton Garden II
Sindh : Block Ill Kehkashan Clifton Karachi
MOB# +92300-9772967 MOB: +92 301-2111166

Office no; +92 243-715986 Office No. +92 21 35 87 47555

- MAIL.: Kashifbhutto1@hotmail.com Website.www.kashifconstructors.com
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Ref: # | R 0) BE Ui khp) 2600 Date: \1-o8-20

I'he Chatrntan CRC

«. Dean Faculty of Engineering Technology

BRSUTSH, Khairpur Mir's

\/'I'he Project Director

BBSUTSD
KHAIRPUR MIRS.

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CALL UP THE PRE BID MEETING AS PER CLAUS
REFERENCE. NIT 1D, T00972-20-0005 & NIT ID. T00972-20-0005 POSTIE I} ®

ON 31-07-2020 ON PPMSPPRA WEBSITE,
Rt"i['lut'[t?'\! Sir,

1\«’? 131I
_x{:i ‘ﬁl it
Fence you are such quueslef\l t&,}"éﬁh not open the bid till resalve our grievances and may call

W

%:H{m& @m EI ievances as per SPP rules 44,

Copy forwarded to

e The Justice (R). Dr. Ghous Muhammad Trustee, Transparency International Pakistan 4-C
Mezzanine Floor Khayaban-e-Ittehad Phase VII defence Housing Authority Karachi.(for
vour kind information and necessary action are required)

I'he Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karchi.( for your
Kind information early action are requested as avoid the violation of SPP Rule)

« - ‘o The Project Coordinator bbsutsd Khairpur Mir's

* |he master file
jil.
REGIONAL OFFICE POSTAL ADDRESS: HEAD OFFICE:
Jillani Muhaﬂa Khairpur Mir's Office No. B 1-0086 Clifton Garden Il
Sindh Block Il Kehkashan Clifton Karachi
MOB# +92300-97?296? MOB: +92 301-2111166
Office no: 92 243-715986 Office No, +92 21 35 87 47555

E- MAIL.: | ashlfbhutto1@hotma|l com Website.www.kashifconstuctors.com



v

THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT KHAIRPUR MIRS

Dated: 24-08-2020 Time: 01:00 pm Venue: Conference Hall, BBSUTSD Khairpur Mirs

ATTENDANCIE SHEET

SUBJECT: MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (CRC).

Package-1:  Construction of Academic Block of the Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University ol Technology
and SKill Development Khairpur Mirs.
Package-1I;  Construction  of  Administration  Block. Library, Hostel Block and Residential

Bungalows/Quarters of the Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University of Technology and Skill
Development IChairpur Mirs.,

Reference-I: NIT No. BBSUTSD/PD/KHP/-195 dated: 25-07-2020.
Reference-I1: SPPRA NIT ID: T00972-20-0004 & 1D: T00972-20-0005 dated: 31-07-2020 and published
in daily newspapers Kawish, Dawn (26-07-2020), Kaleem (28-07-2020).

#—I Name

Designation Contact No & Email Signature

e 0300.-(\?'1%63 .
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Complaint Redressal Committee (CRC)

Vo h

District Alzéumﬁ"té Officer

Birector B

Sindh Lirigated Agriculture Productivity
Enhancenignt/Project (SIAPEP), Water
Management Wing, Agriculture Department,
Government of Sindh, Hyderabad
Member/Independent Professional

~Khdirpur/Member

[FAVY >
ulty ol Ehgibeering Technology

Member £ Chaivman

Dean, Fa
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THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT
KHAIRPUR MIRS
Phoue No.0243-9260170, Fax: 0243-9280171, www.bbsutsd.edu.pk

E-mail:bbsutsd.edu. pk@gmail.com

A
NO.BBSUTSD/Dir(P&D)/KH PJ’-—S ? DATED:Q{;( n ‘% /2020

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF RELEYANT DOCUMENTS BEFORE THE COMPLAINT
REDRESSAL COMMITTEE.

Reference: Chairman CRC letter No.BBSUTSD/IKHP/Dean-2020/117 dated: 20-08-2020.

The Benazir Bhutto Shaheed University of Technology and Skill Development (BBSUTSD),
Khairpur  Mirs  (Procuring Agency) issued NIT for procurement of works vide letter
No.BBSUTSD/PD/KHP/-195 dated: 25-07-2020 (Flag/A).

The NIT was published in daily national newspapers i.e Daily Kawish (26-07-2020), Daily
Dawn (26 97-2020) and Daily Kaleem (28-07-2020), (Copies at Flag/B). After publishing of NIT in

newspapel s and documents (relevant) with NIT were uploaded on PPMS of Sindh PPRA within the due
date and time.

Later on, an application under signature of CEO, M/s Kashif Constructors, Khairpur vide
No.KC/PIVBBSUTSD/KHP/2600 dated 07-08-2020 (received on 10-08-2020) through TCS addressed to

Project Diector, BBSUTSD, Khairpur Mirs on the subject, “REQUEST FOR CALL UP THE PRE BID
MEETING AS PER CLAUSE IB.17” (Flag/C).

The Project Director, BBSUTSD, Khairpur Mirs replied to M/s Kashif Constructors
Khairpur vide letter No.BBSUTSD/PD/KHP/227 dated 11-08-2020 (Flag/D) within time and in light of the
SPP Rules! Ia the same letter he further suggested to M/s Kashif Constructors that, “You are advised to
notify in Writing your clear request for clarification(s) in respect of Bidding Document(s) enabling the
Procuring Agency to respond your request in time”. However, no further clarification was sought pertaining
to Bidding Documents by M/s Kashif Constructors, Khairpur.

[tis also stated that M/s Kashif Constructors purchased the Bidding Documents for the works

mentior.d in referred NIT on dated 17-08-2020, however, the firm did not participate in the Tender opening
process, whicl was scheduled on 19-08-2020 at 1:30 pm.

Submitted to Complaint Redressal Committee on dated 24-08-2020.

Iinel; As above Q
Myt
Director (H&D)
Member/Chairman

Procurement Committee
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THE BENAZIR BHUTTO SHAHEED UNIVERSITY OF TECHONOLOGY AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT KHAIRPUR MIRS

=
@

I 71 0243-9280168 No. BBSUTSD/PD/KHP/- /g ¢~ Dated:-3) (- ¢ 7 -2020

To,

The Director

Information Advertisement
Government of Sindh
Information Department
Karachi.

SUBIJECT:  PUBLISHING OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

[ am directed to refer to the subject noted above for inviting tenders, The required NIT
is attached herewith in Seven (07) copies for publishing in 03 leading Newspapers (Sindhi, Urdu &

English) preferably Daily Kawish, Daily Jang & Daily Dawn upte 29-07-2020.

P
A

(Engr Imdad Ali Sial)
Project Director
BBSUTSD Khairpur Mirs
Mob: 0300-3947028

Copy F.W.Cs for information to the (Alphabetically):-

Director (M&E), Higher Education Commission, Islamabad.

Director (P&D), BBSUTSD, Khairpur Mirs.

Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi,

Members of Complaint Redressal Committee (CRC) (All).

Members of Procurement Committee (All).

6. M/S Atif Nazar (Pvt) Ltd, Karachi,

Secretary to Vice Chancellor, BBSUTSD Khairpur Mirs for kind perusal of the authority.
8. Section Officer (Dev), Universities & Boards Deptt: Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
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Tha Benazir Bhullo Shahe d Skill Develpp vites sealad lenders

for butlching works of: praject lifled, "Upgradalion of Govt College of Technology (GCT) Khairpur inlo the Benazir

Blulto Shahesd Universily of Technology and Skill Development Khaiipur Mits" al The Benazir Bhullo Shaheed

Lliiversily of Technology and Skill Developimant, IKhairpun Mirs on Composile Scheduls Rates (CSI1)-2012 & llem

Hale basis from interested psisonsfecontiactorsilinnshiddas)

List ul Woirha:

S s i h““ﬂ_'“"m“m 1 Ealh\mtﬂti‘(mg Bid Troder Titme ot
\ Mawe ofWork . LiRsn#ition) {  Secutity | Feefls. | Completion
Pavhago # 1 . e o e I s S
WL onstiuction of Avadamic Block 1 350,457 " ulgg;}:nalmll 30060 15 Mouihis
NMachagye i 2 . .
Conetruction of Administation Block, Library, Hoslel A 29 of Esimated | =
lil'! l‘t}_lﬂugyg!_iwm 1l Residential Bungalows/Quarlers i ”_'f_uli___ (Cos| S0 _ ES_T“?"_‘_J
Ao Eligibility Criteria: 7. Bidding/Tender Documents:
T4 n o Valid registiation with Pakistah Englneating Connil . Issuance: Documenis willbe issued to (he lnlerested
L (PEC) tor he year 9020: Category C-3 o1 above in biddars on their writlen request be submiltecd on
televanl liald aivl spacialization codas CE 10, EEO4 letlerhead (along with copy ol allesled CRNIC &
Al EEOE autharily Ieltar of Interesled biddar) from the date

i) Valid vagistration with Sindh FRevenue Board (SHE)Y. 0d4-08-2020 10 18-08-2020 uplo office indy (10:00

1) MM Centilicale activated status in Federal Boand ol am (o 300 pm), on lender fea ol s 3000/ (non-
(venue (FBR)Y refundable) in shape of pay order or demand dall in

) Havlng valid license of Flectical Inspecior. favour of the Benazir Bhullo Shahead Universily of

<) Alleasl 05 years relevanl experience. Tachnology and Skill Development, Khalpir Mis

1) lurnovar of at least 500 million of last 03 yeas il.  Submission: Last dale for submission of bids will

y)  topy of GHIC of ownersiproprielors, v 19-08-2020 upto 01:00 pn.

A Ouslification: iii. Opening: Bids will be opuned on same day

i Listol similar nature of building works (al leasl lunee {12.08-2020) at 01:30 pm by the Procuremant
iobs), with salislactory Complelion Cerlilivates along Committes In presance ol bidders or thelr autholized
willy Lellets of Award issued from tha Procuring iepresentalive who wish to be present. However, all
Agancy lor custing of work done grealer than (iwice parlicipants shall have to [pllow SOPs issued Ly \he
of tha aslimated cost of each package as per list of Government regarding Corona Virus (COVID-19)
viurks mentionad harein) In million {(eumilative) o v, Uiwesponded lenders will again he issued subnilteds
fsl five (05) yoais, openad on lollowing dales:

i Datals of equipment, machinary and Uansporl | Allenipl:  (a) Issua dale (1) Submission & opening date
vuwnaddeasadihitad by the biddér relaled lo the | 2nd 20-08-2020 lo 04-08-2020(1:00pn1)
Luilding construction with docuimenlary evidence 03-09-2020 & 04-09-2020(1:30 pm)

i, Financial  Stlatemenl  (Sununary), |heome  Tax v Venus: Place of I§silance, subimission, incguires
Finturms, Bank Slatemeants and Audited Repolls fof andd opening s Gonfersnce Hall, lhe Benazi
et e (U3) yass, Blutio Shaheed Universlly ol Teclnology and

o, v Lisl of litigation (il any) their native and slalus/ Skill Daevelopimenl,  IKhairpur - Mirs  (TelephoneH
o ROLTIEDS : 0243 9280 168)

v Aflidavit on original stamp paper ol Rs.b0/ (duly | B, Unloreseen silualion: In case vl such situalion resulling
nolarnized) o the allect that the bidder is nol black- in closura ol office on the dale of opening or Il Government
higteat) anel nol involved In any lligation and arbibation daclares holiday, lhe lendets shall ba submitled, opened
willy any Governiment Precyring Agency and bicder u the nexl working day al the same lime aid venua,
hias not abandoned any wark. 9. Funding Posilion:

vi. The hidders shall have o submit complela details of Government of Pakistan through Higher Education Commission,
Fiwineering and Technical personnal along wilh GVs 1110, Terms & Condilions:

{duly signed by concemead persun), allesled copies a)  Undar following conditions bid will be rejectsl:-
al lastimonials and at leas! 10 years axpetience i i, Conditional, electronic ard teleyraphic bids/
1efevanl linld landars;

vil. Al supporling documents/photocopies shunld be il Bids not accompanied by bid sacuity of
clewily veadable and properly atlested lom  any requied amount and fonn;
aazetted Govl. oflicer otherwise bid cannol boe il Bids roceived aller specilied date and tim:
cunsidered [or qualification. v, Dacklistad fiims

Vil 1l biddar is invelved in parineiship deedl, lhen the by il Validity Period;- 90 days (inely Days).
complele details/instruclions and power ol allerhey ¢)  PBvaluation Crilerla- The required documients
ba subnilted willi allidavit on staimp papar {duly allachod with the applicationbid shall be svaliated
natawlzed) by the proprislor. o Pass/Fail orYes/No basis (check lisl)

ix. Diddere shall hpve 1o submit afiidavit on original dY  Procuring Agenay 1eserves the righi lo eject all o
stamp paper of Aa 80/ (duly notanfmtig 1o lhe etlecl any bid subject 10 the relevant provislons of Sindh
1 ..ui ,qu fhe- ut{'}c“lmle?lﬁ ﬂ'\an'riicui'aré.f fermation Public Procurement Hules 2019 (amended 2019).
nnpdshed ara absolialy g R correat,

¥, N'{elimd ol [J\ugu'enilahh % ; PHDJEBT DIHECTO.“
S !t_]'IH !'.l-l)agn - Dne EIWE‘hJ}'!B mocedie l'hn Betazir Bllullll Shﬁhﬂet_l

fi Bid Seawity: W shape of Call Daposil prepared from U“‘"eg[“;{ [‘:Lrﬁﬁ‘l‘::ﬂg::g? and
any schedulad bank in favour of the Benazie Bhuwe ] ‘I(hai;v' r\:.-’lii" :

Shahueed Univorsily of Technelogy and Skill Development — {aay i e l:uunpllunl i P‘ Db g
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RE(G![]MA L OFEFICE PORTAL ADBDRESS:
Jifani Muhalta Khairpur Mir'e

Sindh

MOBIF +92300-9772067

Office no; 192 243-715986

E- MAIL.: Kashifbhutto1 @hotmail.com
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Datey: tod sl
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B3R St R B

ALAIRPER ATRS,

|
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CALL UP THE PRE BID MEETING AS PER CLAUSE 15,17
e o NEU LD, T00972-20-0005 & NYT 1D 1000972-20-0005 POSTED
ON 31-07-2020 ON PPMSPPRAWLEBSITILL.
|-"_".| el | . ~ii

With due all respect it is to apprise you thal indeygigned v willing, lo carry above
cited relerence works. Hence bids were downloaded ll'Qn‘l:'- .l"":Ff[\_".l.sﬁf'il"l"l-’..\. website, b this regand
dnchrstgned T inform o you thal please may call upthe ].11"-3_ bid meeting and clarily (o us as pus
SPPRA Pude 28 (1) Tor above reference works due 1o ‘iE‘iIﬂE“Il‘li“ib'il'l[J ilems in BOOs works and create
cscrmumatory dithicult condition 1u1«'d!Lllng Cmahlh ation serial no: 01 mentioned in your NIT o
avoid the violation of PP Rule 44, A

Iis further clarily lo you 'that as per prudent practice the procuring agency required (o -
dcddirs o have projects work experience worth 50% ol the estimated cost but uplortunately

yutt have required \\"-L'_;l;k_ done grealer than the twice of the estimaled cost ol instant procurenient

|I"i]- i

worl thal may fall ynder discriminatory condition among bidders as restricted SPP Rule 44
Jltis therelore requested (o you call up the pre bid meeting [or clarily the items and
mohitiod | quablication condition as per SPP Rules as ensure the [air lransparency in open
connpetitive bidding as avoid the misshape are occur in [uture.
This is most important and urgent.
|.'|-‘-_'_.||||.'; ——

\‘\
¢ P |
'

NS IASTITE CONSTRUCTORS
{0
Copy tonvarded Lo

« The Justice (K). Pr. Chous Muhammad Trustee, Transparency International Pakistan -0

Moesranine Floor |~l|1:|_\'n|.mn--u-lllei1.1~.| Phase V11 defence Housing Authority Karachs,
Pl Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Earchi,
«  heamaster Tile

("

Eih&ﬂ ()I"I’ICL.
Office No. B 1-006 Glilton Gatden 1l
Bloalk B Kehkashan Clifton Karachi
MOB: +92 301-2111166

Office No. +02 21 386 87 47645
Websita www. kashifconstiuctors.coin




E/ /@

AR BENAZIR BHLU ILED UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND SK ML,
s GOPMENT KIATRPUR MIRS
Tel# 0243-928-0168 NO. BBSUTSD/PD/KHP/- 94 7 Dated: j) / sy 12020
CEO

Mg Kaslul Constructors

K harepur

SUBJIECT:  REQUEST FOR CALL UP THE PRE BID MEETING AS PER CLASUE |B.17.

Reference: 1, Your letter No. KC/PD/BBSUTSD/KHP/2600 dated: 07-08-2020 (received on
10-08-2020 at 4:00 pm) through TCS.

The contents ol fetter under reference have been reviewed. As per SPP Rule # 23¢ 1,
the same is reproduced as under:

Y interesied bidder, who las obtained bidding  docwments, may request for
clarification of contents of the bidding document inwriting, and procuring agency shall
respond (o such queries in yeriting within three calendar days, provided they are
received at least five calendar days prior 1o the date of opening of bid:

Provided thar amy clavification in response to a query by any bidder shall be
conmnmicated (o all partiex who have obtained bidding documents.”

As per above mentioned SPP Rule, your request for clarification is ambiguous.
However, it is pertinent to mention here that no any such condition has been included in the NI'T
that is in contradiction with the SPP Rule #44.

The query raised al para 2 of your letter that, “the bidders to have the projects work
experience  worth 50% of the estimated cost” is incorrect and misleading whereas (he
trmover/experience mentioned in the NI is in accordance with the SPP Rules/Regulations for
procurement ol works.

In view of the above, you are advised (o notily in writing your clear request for
clarification(s) in respect of contents Bidding Documents enabling the Procuring Agency to

respond your request in time, .
% i il
Project Director

L. Justice (R). Dr. Ghous Muhammad Trustee, Transparency International Pakistan 4-¢
Mezzanine Floor Khayaban-e-Ittehad Phase V1I defence Housing Authority Karachi.

Copy forwarded (o the:-

2. Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority WKarachi,
3. Complaint Redressal Committee (Convener).

4. Project Coordinator, BBSUTSD Khatrpur Miurs

5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor for kind perusal of the authority.




[ Propect Directon

16 Tt LI U |

A IRPUR MRS,

|
SURHCCT: REQUEST FOR CALL UPTHE PRE BID MERETING AS PER CLAUSE 115,17
Erriescr, NUP TR T00972-20-0005 & NUT 1D T00972-20-0005 POSTED
ON 31-07-2020 ON PPMSPPRA WEBSITE.

| RS RIS Pl S5

Wilth due all respect it is o apprise you thal umlw.sipned firm willing, o carry above
ctlhod velorence works, Flence bids were downloaded ILLH‘I?I I"l'-’f\ é‘).Jl TPRA websile. 1 Lhig et
nedersisned Tirm inform Lo you that please may call Llpuilj{!,pl'& bid mieeting and clarily 1o us as pu
PPEA Bule 23 (1) Tor above reference works due to somé missing items in BOOSs works and creale

discrimmatory difficult condition wpdltlm‘r L[l]c}l}lif ation serial no: 01 mentioned in your MU o
avend the violation of SPP Rule 4« 1

I is Frther clarily Lo you that as per prudent practice the procuring agency required Lo

Dby o have luujue;_[;;: work experience worlh 50% ol the estimated cost bul uplortunately

vote have required svark done greater than the twice of the estimaled cost ol instant procurement

worl that may fall under discriminatory condition among bidders as restricted SPP Rule 44

It is therelore requested o you call up the pre bid meeting for clacly the items and
tenc bl o ;|ual|l|uulicm comdilion as per SPI? Rules as ensure the lair lansparency in open
comnpebitive bidding as avoid the misshape are occur in fulure,

This is most important and urgent.

-\' {""f't“ I" g TN
x’# Gttt . Sl ;fr‘.\i'-'\\.
/S IASTIE CONSTRUCTORS
[
Copy tonwarded to
« he Jostice (RYy. Dr. Chous Mohanumad Trustee, Transparency Intermabional Pakistan -
eszanine Floor i:‘htl)-’i"ll"'rllI—L"ltlt‘]'lcll.l hase VI defence 'l“|(.)l|.',-ii1‘|5 N lll|1t1|"11"-,' FKarachi
¢ Fhe Managiag Director Sindh Public Procurement |{eﬂl.|]atnn-y Authority Karchi
u [Tie master [1le
EGIONAL OFFICE POSTAL ADDRESS: HEAD OFFICE:
Mant Muhatia Khairpur Mir's Office No. B 1-006 Clifion Gardan 11
iindh Block Il Kehkashan Clifton Karachi
10B# +92300-9772067 MOR: +92 301-2111166
Mfice no: 192 243-716986 Office No. +92 21 35 87 47685
- MAIL.: Kashlfbhultm@hotmail.con'l Websita.www kashifconslmictors com
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i

3 jConshocion of Avademic Blocl ol s _ 358,357 Cost I 3000 15 Monihs
Package i 2 ) ' ~

| Canstraetion of Administration Block, Library, Fiostel ore ot |25 of Estimated | e el
A 'E) L3lack and Residential Bungalows/Quarlers J 'ijf_””" Cosl . E‘E_'l_ __t_slf)"_i'mi
A Eligihility Critaria; 7. Bidding/Tender Documents:

al - Malid registiation with Pakistan Enginesting Cotnel i lssuanca: Documenis will be issuediothe nilsinsled
(PEQ) tor Ihe year 2020: Calegory C-3 of above in bidders on their wiillen requesl be submitled on
ralevant lulil and specialization codes CE10, B4 lellaihead (along wilh copy ol allested CHIC &
anl ER0s aullinily leller of interested bidier) om tha date

bl Valid registiation with Sindh Hevenue Boan| (SHB). 04-08-2020 to 18-08-2020 uplo office tining (10:00

o MTH Certilicale aclivalad slalus in Federal Boaid «f ain o 3:00 pm), on terdar fea of [s 30004 (1on-
flovenua (FBRY) ratundahla) in shape of pay order or demand diall in

) Having valid license ol Electical Inspector. favour of the Banazii Bl willa Shaheed Universily of

e} Alleasl 06 years relevant experiance, Taclinology and Skill Developmenl, [Khaitpur Mirs

1) Nnnever of al leas! 500 million of lasl 03 years. il Submission: Lasl date for submission of bids will

yl  Lapy ol CHIC of owners/propiielol's. be 19-08-2020 uplo 01:00 pm

1. Salification: iii. Opening: Bids will ba oponed on same day

i Listof similar nature of bujlding works (al leas! hiee (19-08-2020) al 01:30 pm by the Procurement
j0bs), witl salisfactory Completion Gertifivales along Commiltea In presence ol bidders or their authorizec
with Letlers of Award issued from tha Procuiing rapresantalive who wish lo be present. However, all
fgeney lor costing of work dorie greater 1han (iwice parlicipants shall have (o [ollow SOME issued by the
of the aslimaled cosl of each package as per lisl of Governmen! regarding Corona Virus (COVID-19),
watks mentiohad hereln) in millloh (eumidative) fol v, Unresponded tenders will avain be isstad subimilled/
last live (05) yeals, opanad on lollowing dates:

i Datails of equipment, machinety and bansport | Allemipl:  (a) Issua dale (L) Subrmission & opening dale
unad/leased/hirad by thé biddar relaled lo lhe | 20 20-08-2020 lo 04-09-2020( 1:00pm)
Lilding construetion with documenlary evidsnce, 03-08-2020 & 04-09-20:20(1:30 pimy)

. Financial  Slalernent  (Suminary), Income  Tux v.  Venue Place of issuance, submission, inguires
Flelims, Bank Slalements and Audited Repotts (o and opening is Conlereiwa Hall, ths Benazir
Tt thiran ((03) years, Mt Shaheed. Univarsity of Techinology  and

e Lish of litigation (it-any) their nabwe and slais? kil Davelopment,  Khairpur Mirs  (Telephonet
lcies: 0243- 9280168)

s Aidavit on-oniginal stamp paper ol P60/ (duly | 8. Unforeseen siluation: In case ol such siluation resulling
nelatized) (o the allect that the biddar is not hlack- in clostira ol office on the date ol opaning or i Goveriment
liekail anvd nol mvolvad in any [ilina_lian and arbitration declaies hl)ﬁtla\.‘. Iha lenders shall be subimnitted, opened
with Ay Government Frocuring Agency and hididem on tha nexl working day at lhe same lime and venue.
his not abandened any work, 9. Fundiing Posilion:

vi The hiddars shall have to submil somplete delails of Govarmnen) of Pakistan through Highar Education Gonpunission.
Fruineering and Technical personnet along with GVs {110, Terme & Conditlons:

(uly signed by concernad peison), alleslad copies a)  Under tollowing eonditions hid will he rejectal;-
ol lestimonials and al leasl 10 yaars exporiance i i, Conditional, eleclronic anl lelegraphic hids/
rolevanl fakd leliders; .

vl Al suppoding doowments/photocoples shunld b i Bids not sceompanied by Lld securily  of
Aearly readable and properly allestad fom any required amount-and form;
nezalled Govl, oflicer olhanwise bll cannot bs iil.  Bids raceived aller specifisd date and tine;
vonaidered for qualiieation, iv.  Blacklislad lirms.

vill. 1 liildar ie wwolved in parnetship deed, than the by Bid Validity Period:- 90 days {(Minety Days)
cuomplate delailsAnstruclions and power of alloimey ¢) Evaluation Cilleria- The requited documents
ba sulniuad with allidavil an slamp paper (duly allached wilh the applicationbid shall be avaluatad
totarzed) by 1ha proprislor on Pass/Fail orves/MNo basis (chack list).

ix.  Gildare ghall have la sobmi atficavii o oflginal d)  Procuring Agency reserves the right to rejscl all o
stamp paper of Ra.B0/ (duly nqtanzgﬂ‘] 163 lha elfsel any bill :mhrer:t lo the relevant provisions of Sindh
hat all the  documents ):;‘riir:uim-sjd ladmiation FPulilic: Procurement Hules 2010 (amended 2018),
teished are absolilely lrue & corvect, S g

e Method of Prooursinent: PROJECT ”"‘5"9“

Sl Clage - Ona Envelope proGellg. ThlevB:: ;:laz ':‘Brt ll:::l?n?l'!)‘lal'li ?1 ;{II

“ Bid Secudly; W shapo of Cal Deposit prepared fiom gl ['J'-a\mllupnmlg
any sicheduled bank in favout of the Beénazir Bhwlle | 0 Kheitptr Mits
Shiannend Tnivensily of Technalogy ant Skl Devalopimant lqay N ja Gorraplion : : gy
1 HRIERN !I_Sf..‘}. 1(Iuﬂ|-1>ur Wirs, 1 Ilﬁﬁﬁm—wﬁmzm . LL‘?-’-J]MU’ _'f[
= = m : = W L Y S Frairad = Y T

(i

g
blo. S
Pachage | 1

TRRAN SIS g s

e Hnnazll Hhullo Shahesd Uhiversity of Technology

o building works o projeel litled, "Uparadalion of Gowt, Cuollege of Tachnology (GCT) Khairpur inlo the Benazir
Bhoto Shahead Universily of Technology and skil Davelopiment Khainpur Mits” a1 The Benazir Bhutlo Shaheed

Poivarally of Technology and Skill Developrmant, 1Khair

Rale hasls frain inlerestad pasons/econtraciorstiims/bididern(s)

Ligt of Winls:

INVITING TENDE

| Estinated Gost Bid T Tender Time for
Nm‘ne of Worl RGN R

and Skill Develppmenl, Khairput Mirs invites sealad tenders

P Mirs on Composile Schedula Rates (CSR)-2012 & lem

Seturily Fes Hs. | Complelion

Tzsi GFEsTnaiond |
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